APN: 008-031-10

Mail Tax Statements to and When Recorded, Mail to: LEASON NEST EGG IRREVOCABLE TRUST C/O ROSALIE MORGAN, Co-Trustee 7840 Villa Finestra Drive Las Vegas, NV 89128 DOC # 0133339

08.25 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By
KURT A. JOHNSON

Lincoln County - NV

 Leslie
 Boucher
 Recorder

 Fee: \$16.00
 Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: AE

 Book- 246
 Page 0614



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JACK L. LEASON and MARSHA SCOFIELD-LEASON, Trustees of LEASON FAMILY TRUST, dated February 20, 2002, without consideration, do hereby Remise, Release and forever Quitclaim to JACK L. LEASON, MARSHA SCOFIELD-LEASON, and ROSALIE MORGAN, Trustees of LEASON NEST EGG IRREVOCABLE TRUST, dated February 8, 2006, or their successors, all of their right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached for legal description and by this reference incorporated herein.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Witness their hand this 8th day of February, 2006.

LEASON FAMILY TRUST

BY:

JACK L. LEASON, Trustee

BY:

MARSHA SCOPIELID-LEASON, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this 8th day of February, 2006, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said State, personally appeared JACK L. LEASON and MARSHA SCOFIELD-LEASON, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark KRISTY K, TYLER My Appointment Expires No: 01-57976-1 February 25, 2009

EXHIBIT "A"

A Parcel of Land situated in the Southeast Corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) (Lot 2) of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B. & M., described as follows:

Beginning at a point 26 feet West of the Southeast Corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of said Section 5, which point is on the West Boundary Line of the Highway Right-of-Way, running thence North 177 feet; thence West 750 feet; thence South 177 feet, thence East 750 feet to the place of beginning.



DOC # DV-133339

01/05/2009

08:25 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By KURT A. JOHNSON

STATE OF NEVADA	Lincoln County - NV
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00
a) 00 8-031-10	Recorded By AE RPTT:
b)	Book- 246 Page- 0614
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor Other	Trotes.
	\$
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of particular Transfer Tax Value:	
	<u>\$</u>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\ \ \-\-\-
4. If Exemption Claimed:	Section 7
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	, section
	fer without consideration to or
from a trust.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information and halief and any halief and any halief	
information and belief, and can be supported by d	tion arms that disaller upon to substantiate me
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NF	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	unt owed.
Signature Kuta. Johnson	Capacity Attorney
Signature Aug. (1900)	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
piguame	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Leason Family Trust	Print Name: Leasen Nest Egg Frevocable Fins Address:
Address: 7840 Villa Finestra	
City: Las Vegas	
State: NV Zip: \$1128	State: Zip:
COMPANY DED CON DECIDE TRICE DE COD	DING (negwined if not college or breston)
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	Escrow #:
Print Name: Kurt A. Johnson, Esq.	
Address: 7881 W. Charleston Blvd. St	e. ZZU Stata: NV Zin: 20117
City: Las Vegas	State: NV Zip: 89117
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	AT DE RECURDED/IMICRUFILMED)